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21st State JH Championship 4a 8th-boys

Ankeny Centennial Host, Ankeny, Iowa

Oct. 17, 2015

50s and cloudy, later sunny - beautiful
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on girls

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2015 6:20 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 Southeast, Ic            48    1    5   20   22   32   39    10:54    0:54 
  2 Pleasant Valley Jh       53    2    9   16   26   28   35    10:58    0:53 
  3 Cedar Rapids Prairie     81    4   21   25   31   95  100    11:13    0:48 
 4* Dowling                  89    6   24   29   30   45   51    11:17    0:44 
 5* Wdm Tigers               89    3    8   36   42   47   49    11:17    1:16 
  6 North Central            94   15   18   23   38   61   63    11:19    0:36 
  7 I C. Northwest           97   17   19   27   34   44   62    11:20    0:29 
  8 Waukee                  138    7   12   52   67   68   72    11:34    1:32 
  9 Linn-Mar                167   13   14   59   81   82   91    11:48    1:41 
 10 marshalltown            180   11   37   43   89              11:57    2:08 
 11 Ankeny                  199   40   41   53   65   66   69    12:01    0:30 
 12 Ottumwa                 208   46   48   56   58   60   70    12:07    0:10 
 13 Ankeny Jaguars          244   33   64   73   74   75   80    12:14    0:53 
 14 Johnston                262   50   55   78   79   85   96    12:24    0:41 
 15 Roosevelt               297   10   84  101  102              13:01    3:10 
 16 Sioux City East         305   57   71   83   94   98   99    12:42    1:12 
 17 Cedar Falls             308   54   76   88   90  103  104    12:44    1:02 
 18 Waterloo Blackhawks     342   77   86   87   92   93   97    13:01    0:43 

Incomplete Teams: Bettendorf, North Scott, S C. West Middle, Sioux City North 
Taft, Urbandale 
Individuals 

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 

1. Southeast, Ic 
    1  Temesgen Schumm, 8             10:21   
    5  Adam Engelbrecht, 8            10:47   
   20  Garrett Bormann, 8             11:12   
   22  Noah Kabat, 8                  11:15   
   32  Fernando Abara, 8              11:35   
   39  Griffen Vogelgesang, 8         11:47   
Total Time = 43:35     Total Places = 48 

2. Pleasant Valley Jh 
    2  Ian Kaffenberger, 8            10:27   
    9  Adrian Swanson, 8              10:57   
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   16  Max Murphy, 8                  11:08   
   26  Eric Zabel, 8                  11:19   
   28  Sam Rothbardt, 8               11:29   
   35  Kent Nichols                   11:37   
Total Time = 43:51     Total Places = 53 

3. Cedar Rapids Prairie 
    4  Jack Pendergast, 8             10:46   
   21  Joel Kelsey, 8                 11:13   
   25  Ethan Lafrance, 8              11:19   
   31  Carlo Dannenfelser, 8          11:34   
   95  Carson Frazee, 8               13:28   
  100  Cole Frazee, 8                 13:54   
Total Time = 44:52     Total Places = 81 

4*. Dowling 
    6  Will Ode, 8                    10:47   
   24  Nick Hawn, 8                   11:18   
   29  Paul Johnson, 8                11:30   
   30  Luke Jackman, 8                11:31   
   45  Joe Bussey, 8                  11:59   
   51  Griffin Rhode, 8               12:03   
Total Time = 45:06     Total Places = 89 

5*. Wdm Tigers 
    3  Carter Owen, 8                 10:39   
    8  Sam Hall, 8                    10:51   
   36  Adam Simons, 8                 11:40   
   42  Jake Arnold, 8                 11:55   
   47  Alex Ling, 8                   12:02   
   49  Sterling Mills, 8              12:03   
Total Time = 45:05     Total Places = 89 

6. North Central 
   15  Edward Dowling, 8              11:07   
   18  Peter Woodward, 8              11:10   
   23  Julian Wemmie, 8               11:15   
   38  Taka Oya, 8                    11:43   
   61  Isaac Bender, 8                12:13   
   63  Brett Cherry, 8                12:14   
Total Time = 45:15     Total Places = 94 

7. I C. Northwest 
   17  Matthew Taylor, 8              11:09   
   19  Connor Hayes, 8                11:11   
   27  Kenneth Wilbur, 8              11:21   
   34  Awelu Abdalla, 8               11:37   
   44  Chen-You Wu, 8                 11:57   
   62  Max Knebel, 8                  12:14   
Total Time = 45:18     Total Places = 97 

8. Waukee 
    7  Jackson Smith, 8               10:48   
   12  Ethan Robus, 8                 11:04   
   52  Ryland Welch, 8                12:04   
   67  Ben Kock, 8                    12:19   
   68  Tyler Stallman, 8              12:19   
   72  Riley DeJohn, 8                12:27   
Total Time = 46:15     Total Places = 138 

9. Linn-Mar 
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   13  Sam Vezina, 8                  11:06   
   14  Cadin Evans, 8                 11:07   
   59  Lance Hickson, 8               12:11   
   81  Zion Rios, 8                   12:46   
   82  Isaac Pingel, 8                12:48   
   91  Michael Biertzer, 8            13:16   
Total Time = 47:10     Total Places = 167 

10. marshalltown 
   11  Austin Shomo, 8                11:01   
   37  Wyatt DeMeyer, 8               11:40   
   43  Lucas Schneider, 8             11:56   
   89  Rodolfo Mendoza, 8             13:08   
Total Time = 47:45     Total Places = 180 

11. Ankeny
   40  Marc Medeci, 8                 11:48   
   41  Sam Wu, 8                      11:51   
   53  Grant Ganpat, 8                12:06   
   65  David Robran, 8                12:17   
   66  Logan Shanks, 8                12:18   
   69  Brody Schlaht, 8               12:21   
Total Time = 48:02     Total Places = 199 

12. Ottumwa 
   46  Isaac Ford, 8                  12:02   
   48  Rivers Maw, 8                  12:02   
   56  Adrian Dubon, 8                12:10   
   58  Bryer Wallace, 8               12:11   
   60  Trenton Elliiott, 8            12:13   
   70  Tyler McCoy, 8                 12:23   
Total Time = 48:25     Total Places = 208 

13. Ankeny Jaguars 
   33  Churchman Dane, 8              11:37   
   64  Kade Van Meeteren, 8           12:17   
   73  Abe Brink, 8                   12:29   
   74  Treyton Hveem, 8               12:30   
   75  Neko Nelson, 8                 12:33   
   80  Ashish Abraham, 8              12:46   
Total Time = 48:53     Total Places = 244 

14. Johnston 
   50  Hunter Briggs, 8               12:03   
   55  Karson Kleve, 8                12:08   
   78  Adiel Kabura, 8                12:41   
   79  Josh Meyer, 8                  12:43   
   85  Nathan Tegeler, 8              12:55   
   96  Jason White, 8                 13:34   
Total Time = 49:35     Total Places = 262 

15. Roosevelt 
   10  Haji Ali, 8                    10:58   
   84  Cam McNally, 8                 12:53   
  101  Grayson Garner, 8              14:06   
  102  Max Swinton, 8                 14:07   
Total Time = 52:04     Total Places = 297 

16. Sioux City East 
   57  Nick Perry, 8                  12:11   
   71  Kevin Griegg, 8                12:24   
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   83  Caleb Sassman, 8               12:49   
   94  Brandon Vanderveen, 8          13:22   
   98  Grady Bricker, 8               13:40   
   99  Tony Thach, 8                  13:43   
Total Time = 50:46     Total Places = 305 

17. Cedar Falls 
   54  Liam McRae, 8                  12:07   
   76  Ben Campbell, 8                12:33   
   88  Noah Arends, 8                 13:06   
   90  David Butler, 8                13:09   
  103  Lucas Shaw, 8                  14:10   
  104  Ben Meinders, 8                14:13   
Total Time = 50:55     Total Places = 308 

18. Waterloo Blackhawks 
   77  Sabur Muhammad, 8              12:35   
   86  Marvin Evans, 8                13:04   
   87  Carter Brustkern, 8            13:04   
   92  Carson Bulver, 8               13:18   
   93  Logan Nelson, 8                13:18   
   97  Oliver Yoder, 8                13:39   
Total Time = 52:01     Total Places = 342 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1     1  Temesgen Schumm, 8             10:21    Southeast, Ic         
    2     2  Ian Kaffenberger, 8            10:27    Pleasant Valley Jh    
    3        Payton Marrs, 8                10:34    Urbandale             
    4     3  Carter Owen, 8                 10:39    Wdm Tigers            
    5     4  Jack Pendergast, 8             10:46    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
    6     5  Adam Engelbrecht, 8            10:47    Southeast, Ic         
    7     6  Will Ode, 8                    10:47    Dowling               
    8     7  Jackson Smith, 8               10:48    Waukee                
    9     8  Sam Hall, 8                    10:51    Wdm Tigers            
   10     9  Adrian Swanson, 8              10:57    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   11    10  Haji Ali, 8                    10:58    Roosevelt             
   12    11  Austin Shomo, 8                11:01    marshalltown          
   13    12  Ethan Robus, 8                 11:04    Waukee                
   14    13  Sam Vezina, 8                  11:06    Linn-Mar              
   15    14  Cadin Evans, 8                 11:07    Linn-Mar              
   16    15  Edward Dowling, 8              11:07    North Central         
   17    16  Max Murphy, 8                  11:08    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   18    17  Matthew Taylor, 8              11:09    I C. Northwest        
   19    18  Peter Woodward, 8              11:10    North Central         
   20        Brandon House, 8               11:11    North Scott           
   21    19  Connor Hayes, 8                11:11    I C. Northwest        
   22    20  Garrett Bormann, 8             11:12    Southeast, Ic         
   23    21  Joel Kelsey, 8                 11:13    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
   24    22  Noah Kabat, 8                  11:15    Southeast, Ic         
   25    23  Julian Wemmie, 8               11:15    North Central         
   26        Kyler Castro, 8                11:16    Bettendorf            
   27    24  Nick Hawn, 8                   11:18    Dowling               
   28    25  Ethan Lafrance, 8              11:19    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
   29    26  Eric Zabel, 8                  11:19    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   30    27  Kenneth Wilbur, 8              11:21    I C. Northwest        
   31        Jonny Swarm, 8                 11:21    Bettendorf            
   32        Weston Turner, 8               11:22    Taft                  
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   33    28  Sam Rothbardt, 8               11:29    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   34    29  Paul Johnson, 8                11:30    Dowling               
   35    30  Luke Jackman, 8                11:31    Dowling               
   36    31  Carlo Dannenfelser, 8          11:34    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
   37    32  Fernando Abara, 8              11:35    Southeast, Ic         
   38    33  Churchman Dane, 8              11:37    Ankeny Jaguars        
   39    34  Awelu Abdalla, 8               11:37    I C. Northwest        
   40    35  Kent Nichols                   11:37    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   41    36  Adam Simons, 8                 11:40    Wdm Tigers            
   42    37  Wyatt DeMeyer, 8               11:40    marshalltown          
   43        Mitchell Strobbe, 8            11:40    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   44    38  Taka Oya, 8                    11:43    North Central         
   45        Davis Lee, 8                   11:45    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   46    39  Griffen Vogelgesang, 8         11:47    Southeast, Ic         
   47    40  Marc Medeci, 8                 11:48    Ankeny                
   48    41  Sam Wu, 8                      11:51    Ankeny                
   49        Joseph Schuessler, 8           11:54    Southeast, Ic         
   50    42  Jake Arnold, 8                 11:55    Wdm Tigers            
   51    43  Lucas Schneider, 8             11:56    marshalltown          
   52    44  Chen-You Wu, 8                 11:57    I C. Northwest        
   53        Mitchell Wilkes, 8             11:58    Southeast, Ic         
   54    45  Joe Bussey, 8                  11:59    Dowling               
   55        Cooper Frakes, 8               12:01    Pleasant Valley Jh    
   56    46  Isaac Ford, 8                  12:02    Ottumwa               
   57    47  Alex Ling, 8                   12:02    Wdm Tigers            
   58    48  Rivers Maw, 8                  12:02    Ottumwa               
   59    49  Sterling Mills, 8              12:03    Wdm Tigers            
   60    50  Hunter Briggs, 8               12:03    Johnston              
   61    51  Griffin Rhode, 8               12:03    Dowling               
   62    52  Ryland Welch, 8                12:04    Waukee                
   63    53  Grant Ganpat, 8                12:06    Ankeny                
   64    54  Liam McRae, 8                  12:07    Cedar Falls           
   65    55  Karson Kleve, 8                12:08    Johnston              
   66    56  Adrian Dubon, 8                12:10    Ottumwa               
   67    57  Nick Perry, 8                  12:11    Sioux City East       
   68    58  Bryer Wallace, 8               12:11    Ottumwa               
   69    59  Lance Hickson, 8               12:11    Linn-Mar              
   70    60  Trenton Elliiott, 8            12:13    Ottumwa               
   71    61  Isaac Bender, 8                12:13    North Central         
   72    62  Max Knebel, 8                  12:14    I C. Northwest        
   73    63  Brett Cherry, 8                12:14    North Central         
   74        Alec Murley, 8                 12:15    I C. Northwest        
   75    64  Kade Van Meeteren, 8           12:17    Ankeny Jaguars        
   76    65  David Robran, 8                12:17    Ankeny                
   77    66  Logan Shanks, 8                12:18    Ankeny                
   78    67  Ben Kock, 8                    12:19    Waukee                
   79    68  Tyler Stallman, 8              12:19    Waukee                
   80    69  Brody Schlaht, 8               12:21    Ankeny                
   81    70  Tyler McCoy, 8                 12:23    Ottumwa               
   82        Atticus Ojile, 8               12:23    Southeast, Ic         
   83        Cole Buffington, 8             12:24    Ankeny                
   84        Jack Gray, 8                   12:24    I C. Northwest        
   85    71  Kevin Griegg, 8                12:24    Sioux City East       
   86    72  Riley DeJohn, 8                12:27    Waukee                
   87        Liam Barron, 8                 12:28    Southeast, Ic         
   88        Griffin Roach, 8               12:29    Southeast, Ic         
   89    73  Abe Brink, 8                   12:29    Ankeny Jaguars        
   90    74  Treyton Hveem, 8               12:30    Ankeny Jaguars        
   91        Kelby Anderson, 8              12:31    Southeast, Ic         
   92        Thomas McMillan, 8             12:31    Southeast, Ic         
   93        Dustin Kutz, 8                 12:32    Ankeny                
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   94    75  Neko Nelson, 8                 12:33    Ankeny Jaguars        
   95    76  Ben Campbell, 8                12:33    Cedar Falls           
   96    77  Sabur Muhammad, 8              12:35    Waterloo Blackhawks   
   97        Will Yurgae, 8                 12:36    Dowling               
   98        Luke Lounsberry, 8             12:37    Dowling               
   99        Bernardo Perez, 8              12:39    North Central         
  100    78  Adiel Kabura, 8                12:41    Johnston              
  101    79  Josh Meyer, 8                  12:43    Johnston              
  102        Bielecki Nathan, 8             12:44    Ankeny                
  103    80  Ashish Abraham, 8              12:46    Ankeny Jaguars        
  104    81  Zion Rios, 8                   12:46    Linn-Mar              
  105        Cade Davis, 8                  12:47    Ankeny                
  106    82  Isaac Pingel, 8                12:48    Linn-Mar              
  107    83  Caleb Sassman, 8               12:49    Sioux City East       
  108        Austin Hill, 8                 12:51    Sioux City North      
  109        Juan Lopez, 8                  12:52    Sioux City North      
  110        Jerimiah Breeze, 8             12:53    Urbandale             
  111    84  Cam McNally, 8                 12:53    Roosevelt             
  112        Carson Codel, 8                12:54    Wdm Tigers            
  113    85  Nathan Tegeler, 8              12:55    Johnston              
  114        Brandon Latting, 8             12:56    Dowling               
  115        Neil Smithson                  13:01    Ankeny                
  116    86  Marvin Evans, 8                13:04    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  117    87  Carter Brustkern, 8            13:04    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  118    88  Noah Arends, 8                 13:06    Cedar Falls           
  119    89  Rodolfo Mendoza, 8             13:08    marshalltown          
  120    90  David Butler, 8                13:09    Cedar Falls           
  121        Tate Marsh, 8                  13:14    Waukee                
  122        Luke Lacey, 8                  13:15    Ankeny Jaguars        
  123        Kaleb Scott, 8                 13:16    Ankeny                
  124    91  Michael Biertzer, 8            13:16    Linn-Mar              
  125        Jack Smeins, 8                 13:17    Dowling               
  126        Michael Fraizer, 8             13:17    Dowling               
  127    92  Carson Bulver, 8               13:18    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  128    93  Logan Nelson, 8                13:18    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  129        Noah Oliver, 8                 13:18    Waukee                
  130        Jacob Staab, 8                 13:19    Ankeny                
  131        Jesse Najar, 8                 13:19    Sioux City North      
  132    94  Brandon Vanderveen, 8          13:22    Sioux City East       
  133        Jack Raedeker, 8               13:25    Dowling               
  134    95  Carson Frazee, 8               13:28    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
  135        Theo Housker, 8                13:34    Ankeny Jaguars        
  136    96  Jason White, 8                 13:34    Johnston              
  137        Jonah Gyldenvand, 8            13:35    Dowling               
  138        Kayden Kolthoff, 8             13:36    Ankeny                
  139        Will Greteman, 8               13:36    Waukee                
  140    97  Oliver Yoder, 8                13:39    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  141    98  Grady Bricker, 8               13:40    Sioux City East       
  142        Chris Cetta, 8                 13:42    North Central         
  143    99  Tony Thach, 8                  13:43    Sioux City East       
  144        Peter Dengler, 8               13:44    Ankeny Jaguars        
  145   100  Cole Frazee, 8                 13:54    Cedar Rapids Prairie  
  146        Jacob Claussen, 8              14:01    S C. West Middle      
  147        Seth Hanson, 8                 14:02    Sioux City East       
  148        Charlie Pattinson, 8           14:04    Johnston              
  149        Jaden Wood, 8                  14:05    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  150   101  Grayson Garner, 8              14:06    Roosevelt             
  151   102  Max Swinton, 8                 14:07    Roosevelt             
  152        Gage Klein, 8                  14:09    S C. West Middle      
  153   103  Lucas Shaw, 8                  14:10    Cedar Falls           
  154   104  Ben Meinders, 8                14:13    Cedar Falls           
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  155        Luke Lilienthal, 8             14:21    Ankeny                
  156        Thatcher Hollis, 8             14:30    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  157        Matthew Probst, 8              14:37    Dowling               
  158        Riley Jacobi, 8                14:47    Waterloo Blackhawks   
  159        Jae Swanepoel, 8               14:55    Ankeny                
  160        Nick Bindel, 8                 15:11    Dowling               
  161        Brendan Bagsby, 8              15:12    Linn-Mar              
  162        Manny Mahama, 8                15:31    Ankeny Jaguars        
  163        Simon Alsin, 8                 15:53    Dowling               
  164        Kyle Kloppe, 8                 16:09    Dowling               
  165        Sam Lubs, 8                    16:18    Cedar Falls           
  166        Carsyn Mueller, 8              16:30    Cedar Falls           
  167        Evan Budde, 8                  17:17    Ottumwa               
  168        Brycen Batts, 8                17:19    Ankeny Jaguars        
  169        Stephen Cahalan, 8             17:45    Dowling               
  170        Brett Lund, 8                  17:51    Cedar Falls           
  171        Andrew Hartzler, 8             17:59    Ankeny Jaguars        

Click here for data on girls

Return to home page.
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